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Abstract

The study aimed to identify the role of creative drama in developing 

self-confidence among a sample of children with developmental learning 

disabilities in early childhood. It used the experimental method. The study 

sample consisted of (60) children with developmental learning disabilities 

in early childhood. The researcher used a self-confidence scale, the man’s 

drawing test for intelligence, the diagnostic test for people with learning 

disabilities in language and mathematics and the program based on creative 

drama prepared by the researcher. The study results concluded the 

effectiveness of role of creative drama in developing self-confidence 

among a sample of children with developmental learning disabilities in 

early childhood. Accordingly, the researcher recommended raising 

awareness and training kindergarten teachers on the importance of creative 

drama and its use in teaching children instead of using traditional methods 

of teaching. 

Keywords: Creative Drama- Self-Confidence- Children with 

Developmental Learning Disabilities. 
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Bartlett's Test of Sphericity

Field, 2009, 648)

 

1 0.5521 0.674 1 0.539 1 0.568 1 0.604 1 0.720 

2 0.788 2 0.572 2 0.595 2 0.700 2 0.492 2 0.652 

3 0.605 3 0.579 3 0.821 3 0.543 3 0.716 3 0.604 

4 0.737 4 0.805 4 0.786 4 0.720 4 0.630 4 0.736 

5 0.816 5 0.573 5 0.562 5 0.656 5 0.819 5 0.715 

6 0.599 6 0.784 6 0.68 6 0.807 6 0.741 6 0.817 

7 0.671 7 0.694 7 0.643 7 0.415  7 0.739 

8 0.707 

  

 8 0.526 

 

9 0.639 

10 0.744 

11 0.643 
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10.11

 
9.60

 
18.35
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1 0.807 13 0.80825 0.80737 0.799 

2 0.809 14 0.80626 0.80938 0.802 

3 0.807 15 0.80827 0.80839 0.801 

4 0.809 16 0.80928 0.80640 0.800 

5 0.808 17 0.81029 0.80541 0.804 

6 0.80418 0.80230 0.804 42 0.810 

7 0.80719 0.80631 0.809 43 0.801 

8 0.81020 0.81032 0.808 44 0.810 

9 0.80921 0.80633 0.801 45 0.809 

10 0.80722 0.80934 0.809 46 0.808 

11 0.80823 0.80835 0.801 
 

12 0.80624 0.80536 0.808 

 0.811

 

Tett Re-Test Method
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t_Test

 

9.701.99 9.00 1.08 1.695  

8.631.65 9.00 2.00 .775  

8.771.28 8.40 1.07 1.205  

8.871.36 9.47 2.08 1.323  

7.401.59 8.13 2.56 1.335  

13.732.89 14.27 2.74 .734  

57.104.28 58.27 4.06 1.084  

 

t_Test
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(η2)

23.302.22 9.70 2.34 23.1370.01 0.902 

19.832.73 9.63 2.91 14.010 0.01 0.772 

19.972.54 8.93 2.56 16.765 0.01 0.829 

19.672.88 10.23 2.94 12.544 0.01 0.731 

17.232.05 8.97 3.50 11.172 0.01 0.683 

31.633.37 14.70 3.06 20.369 0.01 0.877 

131.6313.26 62.17 9.96 22.947 0.01 0.901 
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t_Test

(η2)

9.701.99 23.30 2.22 26.497 0.01 0.960 

8.631.65 19.83 2.73 21.745 0.01 0.942 

8.771.28 19.97 2.54 21.745 0.01 0.942 

8.871.36 19.67 2.88 19.147 0.01 0.927 

7.401.59 17.23 2.0518.954 0.01 0.925 

13.732.89 31.63 3.37 21.365 0.01 0.940 

57.104.28 131.63 13.26 30.719 0.01 0.970 
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t_Test

23.302.22 22.67 2.75 0.924  

19.832.73 19.37 2.43 0.722  

19.972.54 19.37 2.31 1.159  

19.672.88 20.23 1.63 1.458  

17.232.05 17.87 0.35 1.645  

31.633.37 30.83 2.94 1.020  

131.6313.26 130.33 8.27 0.555  
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